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Decision Competitor Finding Rule Breach Penalty to be Applied

1 Mike Ross

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Your car was stopped 

in a dangerous position following a spin and contact with 

a tyre wall. This necessitated a Red Flag to stop the 

session.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: this is a breach of Schedule Z , 13.2 (iii) The Clerk of the Course rules that: Schedule P , A4Z.4 applies. Car 95 is to 

be moved back Three (3) Grid Spaces for the Start of Race 1.

2 Jimmy Liemburg

The Clerk of the Course finds that: On laps 3 and 4 your 

recorded lap times were faster than your Class  Eligibility 

times. 

The Clerk of the Course finds that: This is a breach of Sports Saloons Cup 

Accredited Article 3.4

The Clerk of the Course rules that: Sports Saloons Cup Accredited Article 

8.2(i) applies. Car 350 lap times are excluded from SS Cup Qualifying 

results. Car 350 is to start from the rear of the grid for Race 4 (SS Cup Race 

1)

3 Mark Leonard

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  On lap 6 your 

recorded lap times was faster than your Class  Eligibility 

times. 

The Clerk of the Course finds that: This is a breach of Sports Saloons Cup 

Accredited Article 3.4

The Clerk of the Course rules that: Sports Saloons Cup Accredited Article 

8.2(i) applies. Car 24 lap times are excluded from SS Cup Qualifying results. 

Car 24 is to start from the rear of the grid for Race 4 (SS Cup Race 1)

4 Barry Evans

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  Your car was 

stopped in a dangerous position. This necessitated a Red 

Flag to stop the session and safely recover your car.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Schedule Z , 13.2 (iii) The Clerk of the Course rules that: Schedule P , A4Z.4 applies. Car 78 is to 

be moved back three (3) grid spaces for Race 6 ( Pre 78 Race 1)

5 Dylan Petch

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  Your car was 

stopped in a dangerous position. This necessitated a Red 

Flag to stop the session and safely recover your car.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Schedule Z , 13.2 (iii) The Clerk of the Course rules that: Schedule P , A4Z.4 applies. Car 17 is to 

be moved back three (3) grid spaces for Race 8 ( SIF1600 Race 1 )

6 Rodger Cunninghame

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Your car was outside 

your allocated grid box when the race start signal was 

given.

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  This is contrary to Appendix 4 , Schedule Z , 

Article 8.2

The Clerk of the Course rules that:  Schedule P , A4Z.8. A 5 Second Time 

Penalty is applied to race time for car 104

7 Dean Cook

The Clerk of the Course finds that: On Lap 5 of Race 12 ( 

SS Cup - Race 2 ) your recorded lap time was faster than 

your Class Eligibility time.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: This is a breach of Sports Saloons Cup 

Accredited Article 3.4

The Clerk of the Course rules that: Sports Saloons Cup Accredited Article 

8.2(i) applies. Car 195 is excluded from the results of Race 12. Car 195 is to 

remain in Class B ( First Occourance )

8 Thomas Flynn/Harry Wilson

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Following the 

incident on Lap 8 of Race 8 involving Cars 83 and 16 

relevant video evidence was viewed and drivers 

interviewed. he CotC deems this a racing incident. 

Neither driver is dee med to be at fault. Race 8 is 

declared at 8 laps in accordance with Schedule Z , Article 

13.2 (1)(b)(v). Both drivers shall feature in the result.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: n/a The Clerk of the Course rules that: n/a

9 Steven Ross
The Clerk of the Course finds that: Car 5 had crossed its 

grid line prior to the start signal being given.

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  This is contrary to Appendix 4 , Schedule Z , 

Article 8.2

The Clerk of the Course rules that:  Schedule P , A4Z.8. A 5 Second Time 

Penalty is applied to race time for car 5

10 Chris Buckley

The Clerk of the Course finds that: On lap 4 your 

recorded lap time was faster than your Class Eligibility 

times.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: This is a breach of Sports Saloons Cup 

Accredited Article 3.4

The Clerk of the Course rules that: Sports Saloons Cup Accredited Article 

8.2(i) applies. Car 8 is excluded from the results of Race 22. Car 8 remains 

in Class C ( First Occurrence )

11  Steven Ross

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Car 5 crossed its grid 

line prior to the appropriate Handicap Start signal being 

given.

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  This is contrary to Appendix 4 , Schedule Z , 

Article 8.2

The Clerk of the Course rules that:  Schedule P , A4Z.8. A 10 Second Time 

Penalty is applied to race time for car 5

12 Ben Coffin

The Clerk of the Course finds that: Car 125 exceeded its 

Handicap lap time by greater than 1 second on Laps 1 

and 2.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: This is a breach of OSCA Race Series 

Accredited Article 9.1.1 applies.

The Clerk of the Course rules that: OSCA Race Series Accredited Article 

9.1.1 applies. Twenty (20) Seconds is added to race time for Car 125.

13 Mick Ross

The Clerk of the Course finds that:  Car 95 exceeded its 

Handicap lap time by greater than 1 second on Lap 5.

The Clerk of the Course finds that: This is a breach of OSCA Race Series 

Accredited Article 9.1.1 applies.

The Clerk of the Course rules that: OSCA Race Series Accredited Article 

9.1.1 applies. Ten (10) Seconds is added to race time for Car 95


